period). For the Bank, VaR is computed based on the historical simulation approach with parameters

in accordance with BNM and Basel requirements. Backtesting is performed daily to validate and

reassess the accuracy of the VaR model. This involves the comparison of the daily VaR values

against the hypothetical profit and loss over the corresponding period.

The table below sets out a summary of the Bank's VaR profile by financial instrument types for the

Trading Portfolio:

The following tables present the Bank's sensitivity result for the impact on net profit after tax and

reserves of financial assets and financial liabilities bearing fixed and floating profit rates.

Impact on the net profit after tax is measured using Earning-at-Risk ("EaR") methodology.The

treatments are based on a set of sensitivity rate shocks on the profit rate gap profile from the financial

position of the Bank by taking into consideration the repricing or remaining maturity of the product.

Impact on equity represents the changes in fair value of financial investment at fair value through

other comprehensive income portfolio arising from shifts in interest/profit rate.

89

ALLIANCE ISLAMIC BANK BERHAD

200701018870 (776882-V)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

33. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONTD.)

(b) Market Risk (contd.)

Market Risk Measures (contd.)

(iv) Profit Rate Risk Sensitivity (contd.)

2022

- 200 bps + 200 bps

Increase/(decrease)

RM'000 RM'000

Impact on net profit after tax (34,778)   34,778

Impact on equity 119,637   (103,298)

2021

- 200 bps + 200 bps

Increase/(decrease)

` RM'000 RM'000

Impact on net profit after tax (56,014)   56,014

Impact on equity 140,194   (123,319)

(v) Other risk measures

(i) Stress test

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

Stress testing is normally used by banks to gauge their potential vulnerability to exceptional but

plausible events. The Bank performs stress testing regularly to measure and alert the Board and

the Management on the effects of potential political, economic or other disruptive events on our

exposures. The Bank's stress testing process is governed by the Stress Testing Policy as

approved by the Board. Stress testing is conducted on a bank-wide basis as well as on specific

portfolios. The Bank's bank-wide stress testing exercise uses a variety of broad macroeconomic